502890843 07/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sylesneet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2937440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMSUNG TOTAL PETROCHEMICALS CO., LTD.	07/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG TOTAL PETROCHEMICALS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	411-1 DOKGOD-RI, DAESAN-UP	
City:	SEOSAN-SHI, CHUNGCHEONGNAM PROVINCE	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	356-874	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7399898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6497

Email: mmalleck@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: ROXANA A. SULLIVAN

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100-10190-1PT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROXANA A. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/ras/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Affidavit for Correction of Address - 7399898#page1.tif

PATENT 502890843 REEL: 033312 FRAME: 0428

AFFIDAVIT FOR CORRECTION OF ADDRESS

I, the undersigned, Seog-Weon Son

of SAMSUNG TOTAL PETROCHEMICALS CO., LTD.

am a legal representative of the aforesaid applicant and am authorized to execute documents relating to industrial property matters including this affidavit on behalf of the applicant.

Accordingly, I certify the following:

1. On the 17th day of June 2005, the US PTO has recorded the assignment from LEE, INN SUK and SHIN, NAM CHEOL to SAMSUNG TOTAL PETROCHEMICALS CO., LTD. for Patent No. 7399898. However, the address of the assignee has been incorrectly recorded as: San 222-2, Dokkot-LJ, Taesan-Eup, Seosan-Shi, Chungcheongnam-Do, Republic of Korea 356-870. The correct address of SAMSUNG TOTAL PETROCHEMICALS CO., LTD. should have been recorded as: 411-1, Dokgod-ri, Daesan-up, Seosan-shi, Chungcheongnam Province 356-874, Republic of Korea.

On behalf of SAMSUNG TOTAL PETROCHEMICALS CO., LTD.

Name: Seog-Weon Son

Title: CEO

Date: July 1, 2014

क विशेषकाय वृक्ष के स्टाइन स्टेंड के व्यक्त स्टेंडिक के कहा है।

RECORDED: 07/14/2014

258501404117786

PATENT REEL: 033312 FRAME: 0429